



\$~43

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(CRL) 3943/2024 & CRL.M.A. 38053/2024

PUNIT SHIVKUMAR AGARWAL

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. D.K. Rustagi, Mr. Mohit Nagpal,  
Mr. Karan Malhotra and Ms. Anjali  
Pandey, Advs.

versus

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Anupam S. Sharma, SPP-CBI  
with DSP Mr. Yasir Arafat, CBI with  
Mr. Prakash Airan, Ms. Harpreet  
Kalsi and Mr. Vashisht Rao, Advs.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA**

**ORDER**

% **23.01.2025**

Ms. Harpreet Kalsi, learned counsel for the Respondent seeks and is  
granted three (3) weeks to file a status report/short reply as directed by this  
Court vide order dated 18.12.2024.

List on 21.04.2025.

**MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J**

**JANUARY 23, 2025/NG/ms/hp**

*Click here to check corrigendum, if any*