



\$~61

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(CRL) 3943/2024 & CRL.M.A. 38053/2024**

PUNIT SHIVKUMAR AGARWAL

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. D.K. Rustogi, Advocate.

versus

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Anupam S Sharma, SPP.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER

21.04.2025

%

[Physical Hearing/Hybrid Hearing (as per request)]

1. It is beyond 05:00 pm.
2. No time left.
3. Relist on 19.08.2025.

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

APRIL 21, 2025/ry

Click here to check corrigendum, if any