



\$~51

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(CRL) 3943/2024, CRL.M.A. 38053/2024**

PUNIT SHIVKUMAR AGARWAL

.....Petitioner

Through:

versus

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION & ANR.....Respondents

Through: **Mr. Anupam S Sharma, SPP-CBI**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

%

17.12.2025

1. It is already 04.40 PM.
2. No time left.
3. List on 30.04.2026.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J

DECEMBER 17, 2025

N