



\$~59

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(CRL) 3943/2024 & CRL.M.A. 38053/2024**

PUNIT SHIVKUMAR AGARWALPetitioner

Through: **Ms. Anjali Pandey, Advocate.**

versus

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: **Mr. Anupam S. Sharma, Ms. Harpreet Kalsi, Ms. Amisha P.. Dash, Mr. Abhiyant Singh, Mr. Mayank Tyagi and Ms. Pragati Ojha, Advs.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

ORDER

%

30.04.2026

No time left.

Re-notify on 14th September 2026

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J

APRIL 30, 2026

V.Rawat